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Addendum No. 3 

 
 
240 Continental Drive, Suite 200 
Newark, Delaware 19713 
Tel. (302) 738-7551 

 Fax (302) 454-5989/5988 

 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 
 

Colonial School District Bid No.: 4-17-45 
Wilmington, DE  
  
Colonial School District – John G. Leach School ADA Toilet & HVAC Improvements 
   
Tt Project No.  16101-17002 

Addendum No. 3 
to 

Drawings and Project Manual 
 

July 26, 2017 
 ............................................................................................................................................................................... 
 
To:  ALL BIDDERS 
 
This ADDENDUM forms a part of the BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS and modifies the following documents: 
 Original DRAWINGS dated July 17, 2017 
 PROJECT MANUAL dated July 17, 2017. 
Acknowledge receipt of the ADDENDUM in the space provided on the FORM OF PROPOSAL 
 
This ADDENDUM consists of two (2) pages not including the attachments: 
 
1.0 See the attached Project Schedule. 

 
2.0 CLARIFICATIONS TO PRE-BID INFORMATION/AGENDA 

2.1 None at this time. 
  

3.0 PROJECT MANUAL – MODIFICATIONS 

3.1 None at this time. 
 

4.0 DRAWINGS - MODIFICATIONS 

4.1 See attached sketches ASK-0.01, ASK-0.02, and ASK-0.03 regarding Alternate #1, which are being re-issued with 
added clarifications. 

 
ATTACHMENT LIST 
 
1. Project Schedule 
1. ASK-0_01 
2. ASK-0_02 
3. ASK-0_03 

END OF ADDENDUM No. 3 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

0 Leach School Schedule 105 days Mon 7/17/17 Fri 12/8/17

1 Bidding/ Negotiation Phase 20 days Mon 7/17/17 Fri 8/11/17

2 Pre-bid meeting 0 days Mon 7/17/17 Mon 7/17/17

3 Bid Opening 12 days Mon 7/17/17 Tue 8/1/17 2

4 to Board for approval 2 days Mon 8/7/17 Tue 8/8/17 3

5 Contract/ PO Period 3 days Wed 8/9/17 Fri 8/11/17 4

6 Construction Phase 88 days Wed 8/9/17 Fri 12/8/17

7 Permit 5 days Mon 8/14/17 Fri 8/18/17 5

8 Submittal Phase 10 days Wed 8/9/17 Tue 8/22/17 4

9 Equipment Delivery 40 days Wed 8/23/17 Tue 10/17/17 8

10 Mobilization and Construction 70 days Mon 8/21/17 Fri 11/24/17 7

11 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 11/24/17 Fri 11/24/17 10

12 Punchlist and Final Completion 10 days Mon 11/27/17 Fri 12/8/17 11

7/17 Pre-bid meeting

11/24 Substantial Completion
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